STATE OF CALIFORNIA - STATE LANDS COMMISSION
GRANTED PUBLIC TRUST LANDS STANDARDIZED REPORTING FORM
SLC 150 (formerly Form 12.26)

DUE DECEMBER 31 Pursuant fo Public Resources Code § 6306

Fiscal/Calendar Year: FY 2023-24

Grantee Name: City of Stockton

Contact Person: Mike Gunn

Mailing Address: 425 N. El Dorado St. Stockton, CA 95202

1. Funds
a. Is a separate fund maintained for trust assets, liabilities, revenues and expenditures?

YES NO [Z]

i “Yes”, please list the name(s) of the fund(s).

If “No”, under what fund are they accounted for?
They are accounted for under the Boat Launching Facility Fund (100-140), which rolls into the city's General Fund.

-~ b. Are separate financial statements prépared for the trust? =
YES NO 7

If “Yes,” describe the organization of the separate financial statement.

If “No,” in which financial statements are they included? (Name of the document(s) and
the applicable‘ page number(s)).

Annual Comprehensive Financial Report FY2023-24, General Fund, Pages 23 and 25.

2. Revenue

a. What was the gross revenue received or generated from trust land or trust assets during the
past fiscal year?

$106,184.08 - - -

b. Please list all sources of revenue and the amount of revenue generated from each source
(e.g., permits, rentals, percentage of lease, efc.).

$106,184.08 Lease Rentals
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STATE OF CALIFORNIA ~ STATE LANDS COMMISSION
GRANTED PUBLIC TRUST LANDS STANDARDIZED REPORTING FORM
SLC 150 (formerly Form 12.26)

3. Expenses

a. What was the total expenditure of funds received or generated from trust land or assets
during the past fiscal year?

$113,647.22

b. What expenses were allocated or charged directly to the trust? Please list the source of the
expenditure and the amount expended.

None

c. Have there been any capital improvements over $250,000 within the current fiscal year? Are
any capital improvements over $250,000 expected in the next fiscal year?

None

d. Describe any other disposition of trust funds or assets or any other disposition of the trust
lands or trust assets themselves. Include any internal funds that were transferred ta other

grantees, to the management of entity or under the management of another political

subdivision of the grantee under an agreement, settlement, or memorandum of
understanding.

None

4. Beginning and Ending Baiance

Please list the beginning and ending balances for the tidelands trust fund(s) for this past fiscal
year.

Beginning Balance $2,142.79 Ending Balance $2,142.79
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Buckley Cove State Report FY 23-24.xlsx

City Of Stockton
Buckley Cove Revenue and Expenditures-to help prepare Annual Financial Report Due to State 12/31/24.
|[Fiscal Year: 2024 ! ]
Customer# Description ‘ Annual Total  Source Dacumentation
Stephen’s Marine @ Riverpoint
104450 Wet Berthing - 811,710.60 Revenue Services-AS Billing
Discount : 8,043.43) Revenue Services-AS Billing
Net Stephen's Marine Revenue . 803,667.17
Percentage Rate I‘ 5.00%
Revenue Share from Stephen's Marine - 40,183.36

Payments Received During Fiscal Year
116006 Ladd's Stockton Marina, Contract/Public Works-CW 1
104436 Stockton Sailing Club, Storm Drain Billing-SD
104436 Stockton Sailing Club, Contract/Public Works-CW
104450 Stephen's Marine @ Riverpoint
Special Event :

=

9,845.00 A/R Cust Activity Listing 7/1/22 - 6/30/23 & GL
1,164.24 A/R Cust Activity Listing 7/1/22 - 6/30/23 & GL
2,219.60 A/R Cust Activity Listing 7/1/22 - 6/30/23 & GL
1,654.44 A/R Cust Activity Listing 7/1/22 - 6/30/23 & GL
1,117.44

Total Revenue to report 10

6,184.08

Less: Expenditures 13

3,647.22 Run Detail Budget in 100-140 Fund and remove
security Costs {630006)

7,463.14)

Net Profit/(loss} to report B (

Trust account Balance OC%’!OO—DOO—l10000-100—000—00—00—000-000-

i
G:\FIN\priv\Accounting\2023-24\Fund Reviews\General fund & friends {(100-XXX)\100-140 B
Report\Supporting Doc’s\Buckley Cove State Report FY 23-24.xlsx
Printed 10/14/2025 at 11:47 AM

2,142.79

oat Launch\Buckley Cove State Report\Buckley Cove Annual
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FY Ended june 30, 2024 Flseal Year: 2024 I 1
Custorner #  Description MR Code Ref# GL Account July August September]  Octobar November Decsmber January Febnmary  March Aprl May June Total
stephen’s Marine @ Riverpoint ;
104450 Wet Berthing : 5030-000-461000-106-006-10-50-000-000~ 67,175.00 6603200 66,737.6) 6777100 6686600 6594220 6344400 69,075.00 68203.00 6795100 88557.00 6854680  SI1710.60
Discatnt : {728.80) (630,20 {71720 43,70, (763,50, (784,20 (61256 (60152 (606 11 613.08) (59545 (606.41) (8.,043.43)
Net Stephen's Mafite Revenue | 6644520  65,341.80 6602050 67,027.30 6610240 6577800 67,831.04 6847348 67596.89  57,337.92 8757155  &8.34035  803,567.17
Percentage Rate 5.00% 500% . 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5,00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00%
33:21  3267.09 330L03 335137 330511 325850 339155 342367  3375.84 336650 339858 341702 40,183.36
Payments Received During Fiscal Year
104436  Stockton Ssifing Club, Storm Draik Billing-SD 1003/BCRR  6O50-000-47C001-100-140-00-60-000-060- 97.02 97.02 97.0 9v.02 97.02 97.02 97.02 57.02 57.02 97.02 97.02 a7.02 1,364.24
104450  Stephen's Marine @ Riverpoint- 5B ! 1004/BCRR  E050-000-470001-100-140-00-60-000-000- 137.87 137.87 137.87 137.37 137.87 137.87 137.87 137.87 137.87 137.87 137.87 137.87 1,554.44
Special Event : £056-000-470001-100-140-00-60-000-000- 1,117.24 1,117.42
116006  Pacific Boat Services, Contracty/Public Works-CW S107/PBS 6050-000-461000-1.00-140-16-60-000-000-  L,653.75 1,65375  1,653.7: 1,653.75 165375 165375 165375  1,65375  1,653.75 165375 165375 185375 15,845.00
103436 $tockton Sailing Cluk, Contract/Public Works-CW 9102/RLPRS  BOSO-D00-45100C-100-120-10-60-000-000-  3,518.30 351830 351230 351830 35183¢ 351830 3,5183¢ 351830 352830 351830 351836 351830 42,218,60
Total Reventue ta report ! B,729.25 867403 _ 870797 &75831 98540 866584 579840 83061 78678  §773.84  BB0S52 88396  106,184.08
1
i
|
1
i
|
i
|
|
H
GAFIN\PriviA ing\2023-24\Fund 31 ! fund & friends (100-X000\100-140 Boet Launch\Buckley Cove State Report\Bucidey Cove Annual Report\Supporting Doc's\Butkley Cove State Report FY 23-24.xlsx
Printed: 10/14/2025, 11:32 AM




ACCOUNT

5050-000-470001-100-140-00-60-000-000-
§050-000-470001-100-140-00-60-000-000-
§050-000-4700C 1-100-140-00-60-000-000-
6050-000-470001-100-140-00-60-000-000-
6050-000-470001-100-140-C0-60-000-000-
6050-000-470001-100-140-00-60-000-000-
6050-000-470001-100-140-00-60-000-000-
B050-000-470001-100-140-00-60-000-000-
6050-000-470001-100-140-00-60-G0C-000~
605C-000-470001-100-140-00-60-000-000-
6050-000-470001-100-140-00-50-000-000-
6050-000-470001-100-14C-00-50-000-000-
6050-000-470001-100-140-00-650-000-000-
§050-000-470001-100-140-00-50-000-000-
E050-000-470001-100-140-00-50-000-000-
£050-000-470001-100-140-D0-60-000-000-
6050-000-470001-100-140-00-60-000-000-
6050-000~470001~-100-140-00-60-000-000-
6050-000-470001-100-140-00-60-000-000-
6050-000-470001-1.00-140-00-60-000-000-
6050-000-470001-100-140-00-60-000-000-
6050-000-470001-100-140-00-60-000-000-
6050-000-470001-10C-140-00-80-000-000-
6050-000-470001-100-140-00-80-000-000-
6050-000-470001-100-140-00-80-000-000-

DESCRIPTION
REFUNDS & REIMBURSEMENTS
REFUNDS & REIMBURSEMENTS
REFun!ms & REIMBURSEMENTS
REFUNDS & REIMBURSEMENTS
REFUI\:1DS # REIMBURSEMENTS
REFUNDS & REIMEURSEMENTS
REFUNDS & REIMBURSEMENTS
REFUi\iDS & REIMBURSEMENTS
REFUNDS & REIMBURSEMENTS
REFUNDS & REIMBURSEMENTS
REFUNDS & REIMBURSEMENTS
REFUNDS & REIMBURSEMENTS
REFUNDS & REIMBURSEMENTS
REFUNDS & REIMBURSEMENTS
REFUNDS & REIMBURSEMENTS
REFUNDS & RFIMBURSEMENTS
REFUNDS & REIMBURSEMENTS
REFUNDS & REIMBURSEMENTS
REFUNDS & REIMBURSEMENTS
REFUNDS & REIMBURSEMENTS
REFUNDS & REIMBURSEMENTS
REFUNDS & REIMBURSEMENTS
REFUNDS & REIMBURSEMENTS
REFUNDS & REIMBURSEMENTS
REFUNDS & REIMBURSEMENTS

YEAR
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024

PER JOURNAL EFF DATE SRC
12 507 06/04/2024 GBI
12 307 06/04/2024 GBI
11 216 05/02/2024 GBI
11 216 05/02/2024 GBI
10 154 04/02/2024 GBI
10 154 04/02/2024 GEI

9 218 03/04/2024 GBI
9 215 03/04/2024 GE
a 156 02/02/2024 GBI
g 156 02/02/2024 GBI
7 182 01/03/2024 GBI
7 132 01/03/2024 GBI
5 357 12/05/2023 GEI
3 357 12/05/2023 GBI
5 2569 11/20/2023 CRP
5 220 11/62/2023 GBI
5 220 11/02/2023 GEI
a 236 10/04/2023 GBI
4 336 10/04/2023 GBI
3 185 D9/05/2023 GBI
2 185 03/05/2023 GBI
2 407 08/03/2023 GBI
2 407 08/03/2028 GBI
1 663 07/06/2023 GBI
1 663 07/05/2023 GBI

AMOUNT VDR NAME/ITEM DESC
-87.02 STOCKTON SAILING CLUB
-187.87 STEPHENS MARINE
-87.02 STOCKTON SAJLING CLUB
-137.87 STEPHENS MARINE
-87.02 STOCKTON SAILNG CLUB
=137.87 STEPHENS MARINE
-97.02 STOCKTON SAILING CLUB
-137.87 STEPHENS MARINE
-97.02 STOCKTON SAILING CLLIB
-137.87 STEPHENS MARINE
-97.02 STOCKTON SAILING CLUB
-137.87 STEPHENS MARINE
~137.87 STEPHENS MARINE
-97.02 STOCKTON SAILING CLUB
-1,117.44 300000011 11/15/23 PW-SEB
-137.87 STEPHENS MARINE
-57.02 STOCKTON SAILING CLUB
-137.87 STEPHENS MARINE
-97.02 STOCKTON SAILING CLUB
-97.02 STOCKTON SAILING CLUB
-137.27 STEPHENS MARINE
-87.02 STOCKTON SAILING CLUB
-137.87 STEPHENS MARINE
-97.02 STOCKTON SAILING CLUB
-137.87 STEPHENS MARINE

-3,936.12

COMMENTS
BUCKLEY COVE
BUCKLEY COVE
BUCKLEY COVE
BUCKLEY COVE
BUCKLEY COVE
BUCKLEY COVE
BUCKLEY COVE
BUCKLEY COVE
BUCKLEY COVE
BUCKLEY COVE
BUCKLEY COVE
BUCKLEY COVE
BUCKLEY COVE
BUCKLEY COVE
BUCKLEY COVE SPECIAL EVENTS RE
BUCKLEY COVE
BUCKLEY COVE
BUCKLEY COVE
BUCKLEY COVE
BUCKLEY COVE
BUCKLEY COVE
BUCKLEY COVE
BUCKLEY COVE
BUCKLEY COVE
BUCKLEY COVE




ACCOUNT

6050-000-461000-100-140-10-50-000-000-
§053-000-453,000-100-140-10-50-000-000-
§0503-000-461600-100-140-10-€0-000-000-
§050-000-151000-100-140-10-60-000-000-
§150-000-461,003-100-140-10-60-000-000-
§050-000-461000-100-140-10-50-000-000-
G050-000~461000-100-1.40-10-60-000-000-
§050-000-161000-100-140-10-50-000-000-

5050-000-261000-100-140-10-60-600-000-

6050-000-451000-100-140-10-50-000-000-
6050~000~461000-100-140-10-60-000-000-
6050-000-461000-100-140-10-50-000-000-

DESCRIPTION

PROPERTY, RENTALS
PROPERTY, RENTALS
PROPERTY RENTALS
PROPERTY RENTALS
PROPERTY RENTALS
PROPERTY,RENTALS
PROPERTY RENTALS
PROPERTY RENTALS
PROPERTY RENTALS
PROPERYY. RENTALS
PROPERTY RENTALS
PROPERTY RENTALS

PER
2024
2024
2024
2024
4024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024

JOURNAL

L LT ST . RRNTRRF YT

307
215
182
215
155
182
357
220
336
171

305

EFF DATE

SRC
065/04/2024 GBI
05/02/2024 GBI
04/02/2024 GBI
03/04/2024 GBI
02/02/2024 GBI
01/03/2024 6581
12/05/2023 GBI
11/02/2033 ¢8I
10/04/2023 GBI
05/05/2023 GBI
08/03/2023 GBI
07/03/2023 GBI

POSREFZ
116006
116006
116006
116005
116006
116006
116006
116006
116006
118008
118006
116008

REF3

114060
113668
113342
212892
112510
112102
111575
111228
120933
110501
110105
105329

REFERENCE AMOUNT VDR NAME/ITEM DESC

3395
3329
3265
3201
3143
3062
2003
2934
2878

2735
2680

-1,653.75 PACIFIC BOAT SERVICES
-1,653.75 PACIFIC BOAT SERVICES
-1,653.75 PACIFIC BOAY SERVICTS
-1,653.75 PACIFIC BOAT SERVICES
-1,653.75 PACIFIC BOAT SERVICES
-1,653,75 PACIFIC BOAT SERVICES
~1,653.75 PACIFIC BUAT SERVICES
-1,653.78 PACIFIC BOAT SERVICES
-1,653.75 PACIFIC BOAT SERVICES
-1,853.75 PACIFIC BOAT SERVICES
A1,653.75 PACIFIC BOAT SERVICES
-1,653.75 PACIFIC BOAT SERVICES

~1%,845.00



ACCOUNT

60350-000-461000-100-140-10-60-000-000-
6050-000-461000-100-140-10-60-000-000-
§050-000-461000-100-1.40-10-60-000-0C0-
6050-000-461000-100-140-10-60-000-000-
6050-000-461000-100-140-10-60-000-C00-
6050-000-461000-100-140-10-60-000-000-
6050-000-461000-100-140-10-60-00C-000-
6050-000-461000-100-240-10-60-000-000-
6050-000-461000-100-140-10-60-000-000-
6050-C00-461000-100-140-10-60-000-000-
6050-000-461000-100-140-10-60-000-000-
6050-000-461000-100-140-10-60-000-000-

*EER July 2023- May 2024 Billed 6050-000-461000-200-000-10-60-000-000 incorrectly. Transferred to this revenua ccount on JE#5447,

DESCRIPTION

¢ PROPERTY RENTALS

PROPERTY RENTALS
PROPERTY RENTALS
PROPERTY RENTALS

, PROPERTY RENTALS
! PROPERTY RENTALS
PRCPERTY RENTALS

PROPERTY RENTALS

: PROPERTY RENTALS
| PROPERTY RENTALS
! PROPERTY RENTALS
- PROPERTY RENTALS

2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024

PER

=
sk

B oW s 1o o~ 0w

JOURNAL
307
215
153
215
156
192
357
220
336
171

505

EFF DATE

SRC

06/04/2024 GBI

05/02
04/02
03/04]
02/02,

2024 GBI
2024 GBI
2024 GBI
20624 GBI

01/03/2024 GBI
12/05/2023 GB)

11/02
10/04

2023 GBI
2023 GBI

09/05/2023 GBI

08/03
07/03

2023 GBI
2023 GBI

Period 11

PG/REF2
104436
104436
104436
104426
104436
104436
104436
104435
102436
104436
104436
104436

REF3

114061
113669
113345
1312893
112511
112103
111676
111230
110904
110503
110106
109830

REFERENCE
3396
3329
3266
3201
3243
3062
3003
2934
2878
2814
2735
2630

AMOUNT VDR NAME/ITEM DESC

-3,518.30 STOCKTON SAILING CLUB
-3,518.30 STOCKTON SAILING CLUB
-3,518.30 STOCKTON SAILING CLUB
-3,518.30 STOCKTON SAILING CLUB
-3,518.30 STOCKTON SAILING CLUB
-3,518.30 STOCKTON SAILING CLUS
-3,518.30 STOCKTON SAILING CLUB
-3,518.30 STOCKTON SAILING CLUB
-3,518.30 STOCKTON SAILING CLUB
-3,518.30 STOCKTON SAILING CLUB
-3,518.30 STOCKTON SAZLING CLUB
-3,518.30 STOCKTON SAILING CLUB

-42,219.60
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